
Harlan County
Post Season Basketball - Boys Roster

(Complied: March 11, 2024 at 9:22 PM)

Alignment: Region: 13 District: 52
Head Coach: Kyle B Jones

Mascot Name: Black Bears
School Colors: Cardinal, Black, Sil

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Cameron Carmical
Assistant Coach: Gary Greer
Assistant Coach: Dondi Noah
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Statistician): Alex O Sergent

Superintendent: Brent Roark
Principal: Kathy Napier

Athletic Director: Eugene Farmer
Enrollment: 942

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
5 5 Brennan Avery Blevins 5' 11" 128 G Soph.
4 4 Landon Brock 5' 3" 144 G Fresh.

24 24 Bryson Bryant 5' 11" 164 F Fresh.
44 44 Shemar Carr 6' 0" 220 F Fresh.
42 42 Jaycee Carter 6' 3" 226 F Junior
11 11 Cole Cornett 5' 9" 145 G Fresh.

1 1 Reggie Cottrell 6' 2" 149 G Soph.
23 23 Brady Freeman 6' 1" 148 F Fresh.
15 15 Kayden Hensley 5' 8" 116 G Soph.
32 32 Mason Himes 6' 4" 210 F Senior

3 3 Maddox Huff 6' 2" 190 G Junior
12 12 Caleb Johnson 6' 4" 183 F Senior
30 30 Gunnar Johnson 6' 2" 153 F Fresh.
14 14 Brody Napier 6' 0" 180 G Junior

2 2 Trent Noah 6' 6" 217 G Senior
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Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
1 1 Reggie Cottrell 6' 2" 149 G Soph.
2 2 Trent Noah 6' 6" 217 G Senior
3 3 Maddox Huff 6' 2" 190 G Junior
4 4 Landon Brock 5' 3" 144 G Fresh.
5 5 Brennan Avery Blevins 5' 11" 128 G Soph.

11 11 Cole Cornett 5' 9" 145 G Fresh.
12 12 Caleb Johnson 6' 4" 183 F Senior
14 14 Brody Napier 6' 0" 180 G Junior
15 15 Kayden Hensley 5' 8" 116 G Soph.
23 23 Brady Freeman 6' 1" 148 F Fresh.
24 24 Bryson Bryant 5' 11" 164 F Fresh.
30 30 Gunnar Johnson 6' 2" 153 F Fresh.
32 32 Mason Himes 6' 4" 210 F Senior
42 42 Jaycee Carter 6' 3" 226 F Junior
44 44 Shemar Carr 6' 0" 220 F Fresh.
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